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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS 

 
†662.  SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL:  
 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country;  

(b)  whether teaching and learning process is operational in the Bundelkhand 

region and Banda and Chitrakoot districts by constructing the KV building;  

(c)  whether a Kendriya Vidyalaya is being constructed in Banda district of U.P.; 

and  

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI) 
 

(a) At present, 1250 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are functioning across the 

country.  

(b) to (d) Teaching and learning process is going on smoothly in all functional KVs in 

Bundelkhand Region. As per information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan (KVS), 21 KVs including 01 KV in Chitrakoot District are functional in the 

Bundelkhand Region. Out of these 21 KVs, 19 KVs are functional from permanent 

school building, 01 KV building is at construction stage and construction work of 

remaining 01 KV could not be started due to land issues.       

A new KV in Banda District has been sanctioned in the year 2018 but could 

not be made functional as the requisite land and suitable rent free temporary building 

as per the norms is yet to be made available.  
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